# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rami Hashimshony	09/13/2004
David Havazelet	09/13/2004
Shay Joseph Mamo	09/13/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D.R.T.S. ENTERPRISES LTD.	
Street Address:	4903 Morena Boulevard, Suite 1218	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92117		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11070707

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-1400

Email: jane@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donn K. Harms

Total Attachments: 3

source=3118-assn#page1.tif source=3118-assn#page2.tif source=3118-assn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0388

500025305

7. S40.00

Practitioner's Docket No.	3118-PAT	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or C Foreign For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Approximation U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION (MULTIPLE INVE	NTORS)
In consideration of the payment by (\$1.00), the receipt of which is here consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):  RAMT HASHIMSHOWY  (type or print name of inventors)  DOVIO HAVAZELET	by acknowledged, and for other	
SHAY MAMO		CA, USA, AMERICAN (USA)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0389

D.F	R.T.S.	El	TERPRISES LTD.	4903 Morena Blvd., Ste. 1218
	(type	or pn	nt name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
A C	Califo	rni	a corporation	San Diego, CA 92117
	Nation	ality		
	and t	he s	uccessors, assigns and leg	al representatives of the ASSIGNEE
			(comple	ite one of the following)
		X	the entire right, title and i	interest
				percent ( %) interest
	for th	ie Ui	nited States and its territori	ial possessions
			(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		X	and in all foreign countries	es, including all rights to claim priority
	in an	d to	any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	_DR	ΙP	IRRIGATION SYSTE	M EMPLOYING PARALLEL FLOWPATHS
	(a)		n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3 U.S. patent application ex	olete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))  3.21)  Recuted on even date herewith  Recuted on
	(c)		U.S. provisional application	on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
			☐ Express mail label no	
			Mailed:	
			this assignment, i, an hereby authorize an	.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, direquest my attorney to date and application numine known.
	(d)	$\square$	U.S. application no. 11	1 / 070707 filed on _03/01/2005
	(e)		International application r	10. PCT //
	(f)			lssued
			A change of address t maintenance fees is	o which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent being sent separately.
			(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)
	(9)		and any legal equivalent to priority	hereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

PATENT REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0390

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this Sept. 13,200/ Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

RAMI HAS HTMS HOMY
(type name of inventor)

SHAY MAMO

SHAY MAMO

SIGNIAN

SIG

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015837 FRAME: 0391